

State vs. Azad Singh

FIR No.: 441/16

PS.: Ashok Vihar

02.02.2017

Present: **Sh. K.D. Pachauri**, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All five accused persons namely Azad Singh, Dinesh @ Nanga, Neeraj @ Seth, Suraj @ Petu and Rakesh @ Vicky produced from JC.

Sh. Shubham Asri, Advocate, Ld. Amicus for all the accused persons.

Sh. Ajit Singh, Advocate, Proxy counsel for **Sh. J.S. Arya Advocate**, Ld. Counsel for accused Neeraj @ Seth, Suraj @ Petu and Rakesh @ Vicky.

Matter was listed today for arguments on point of charge.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Neeraj @ Seth, Suraj @ Petu and Rakesh @ Vicky of Sh. J.S. Arya, Advocate. Same is taken on record.

Considering the fact that these three accused have now engaged a counsel of their own choice, therefore Sh. Shubham Asri, Advocate who was appointed as Amicus on last date of hearing to represent all the accused persons, stands discharged qua these three accused persons. He however is requested to assist the court with respect to the other two accused namely Azad Singh and Dinesh @ Nanga.

As main counsel for accused Neeraj @ Seth, Suraj @ Petu and Rakesh @ Vicky is not available, let the matter be listed for arguments on point of charge on **17.02.2017**.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.