

SC NO. 17/2017  
FIR No. 441/2016  
PS Ashok Vihar  
State Vs. Azad Singh

**26.03.2019**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All five accused persons produced from JC.

SI Kali Charan and Ct. Bhagat Singh are present but discharged unexamined as no time left as evidence is being recorded in another matter.

Public witness Santosh is served but not present. He be summoned again.

SI Kali Charan and Ct. Bhagat Singh be also summoned for NDOH.

FSL report/result filed. Copy supplied to accused.

Since FSL Report/result has been filed today, hence, prosecution is permitted to examine Dr. Monika Sahi, Senior Scientific Officers and Sh. Manoj Kumar, Junior Forensic and Chemical Examiner.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2019**.

**(HARISH KUMAR)**  
**ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,**  
**NORTH WEST, ROHINI,**  
**NEW DELHI.**