

CIS No. 68/17
FIR No. 441/16
P.S.: Ashok Vihar
State Vs. Azad Singh

26/08/19

Present: Sh. Virender Kharta, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Ms. Tripta, ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons.
All the accused persons produced from JC.
Retd. SI Kalicharan is present.

PW19 further cross examined by State and PW20 examined in chief. Their cross examination by defence is deferred as ld. Main counsel is not available today due to his son leaving for Belgium and he is busy in making preparations for seeing his son off today.

Issue summons to PW19, PW20 and MHC(M) HC Mohinder for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 17.09.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI 26/08/19