

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. M.K. Rajput, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Steps not taken by the petitioner in compliance of order dated 30.08.2025.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to comply the said directions for the NDOH, failing which, matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.04.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.11.2025